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23.12.02 Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned addl.
C.G.5.C. appearing on behalf of the
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 stated that the
‘part of the order das coﬁplied with
- and relevaht steps are being taken to
comply with the cther parts. Mr. a.Sarma,
learned sr. Advocate assisted by Mrs. B.
Dutta entered appearance on behalf of ‘the
respondent No.3. Mrs. B.Dutta, stated
‘that' the r@spondent is filing written

statement and for that purpose sought for
gome time. _ ’

List on 13.2.2003 for orders.

‘ Member - vice=Chairman
mb o o .
13.2,2003 ~ Heard Mr. A.Ahmed, learned °
. counsel for thé applicant and also Mr. B.
C. Pathak, learned Addl. Ce«G.S5.C. who has
| appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos.
1 and 2,&md Mrs. B. Dutta, 1earned Govt.
: : - . Advocate for the State of Meghﬁlaya who has
-;‘93 - | appeared on behalfzof the respondent No.3.
Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C.
. stated that the order is duly compl ied
rb > °3  with and in course of the day he is filing

/40\ a&&pdlmva¥ | the reply. Reply has been submitted by
the respondent No.3. : ~
\m S’F?e%\ oL @A ¢ 7_%3 !

“Put up the matter again on

§SO' E " 17.2.2003 for fu;ther orders.
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CeP. 59/2002
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Present ¢ The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D,
Ne Chowdhury, Vice=Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr. S. Biswas,

Administrative Member,

Heard Mr. A.Ahgmed, learned
counsel for the applicant and alsqsﬂrt
B.C. Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for
the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, Mrs. B.
Dutta,;learnedr@evt;J&dqbcaté for.thé -
State of Meghalaya for the respondent
NO.3.

Perused the reply submitted
by the respondents. On perusal of the
pleadings, we find that the order of
the Tribunal is duly complied with.
Therefore, guestion of continuance of
the proceeding doesnot arise. The Come
proceeding & is accordingly clossed.lﬁ“vj

Vice~Chairman . [

Member
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Contempt Petition No. £5C7 /2002 i% i:jg

In 0.A.No.396/2001

In the matter of:

An application under Section 17 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 for initiation of
a Proceeding for Contempt of Court for wilful and
deliberate violation of the order of this Hon'ble
Tribunal dated 16.8.2002 passed in Original

Application No.396 of 2001;

-~ AND -

In the matter of:

Shri Clement Shangma,
Retd. Youth Coordinator,
Nehru Yuba Kendra, Tura,
Meghalaya - 794002,
eeess..Petitioner

- Versus -

1. The Secretary to the Government of India, 1
Ministry of Human Resources Development,
(Department of Youth Affairs & Sports),

New Delhi.

2. The Director General,
Nehru Yuba Kendra Sangathan,
(Department of Youth Affairs & Sports),
Ministry of Human Resources Development,
Indira Gandhi Indoor Stadium,
New Delhi-110002.

3. The Chief Secretary.,
Government of Meghalﬁya,
Shillong. N

AN //24;;;x;fjcOntemners/Respondents
? L aauan S




The humble petition of the petitioner above

named-
Most respectfully sheweth:-

1. That the petitioner/applicant approached
this HonR'ble Tribunal  in 0.A.N0.396/2001
challenging the action of the respondents for non-
payment of his Pension, Leave Salary, Gratuity and

other pensionary benefits.

2. | That the said case was duly contested by the
contemners/respondents. However, after hearing the
parties, this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to allow
the application vide its ordef dated 16.8.2002
directing the contemneré/respondents to pay the
petitioﬁer/applicant all his pensionary benefits and
also to pay interest as per rules on the amount from

the due date of pensionary benefits.

A copy of the aforesaid order dated
16.8.2002 passed in 0.A.N0.396/2001 is

annexed herewith as Annexure-'A‘',

3. That after passing the aforesaid order dated
16.8.2002 the petitioner/applicant obtained a copy
of the same and submitted an application to the
contemners .0 . praying for release of his

dues. The applicant also annexed a copy of the order

dated 16.8.2002 passed in 0.A.N0.396/2001 alongwith

Hhe said application 4 . ~7) . But the
contemners did not take/initiate any action on the

same in clear violation of the order of this Honible
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Tribunal.
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4. It is mentioned here that your applicant

begs to state that for the last ten years he has
taken loans from his relatives and friends to
maintain his family. The situationvhas now further
deteriorated due to the non-payment of the loans
taken by the applicant earlier‘and nobody“is willing
to extend any further monetary help to him. Day by
day, it is becoming very difficult for thevapplicant
and his family members to survive due to acute

financial hardships.

5. That your applicant submits that he is’

running from pillar to post for getting his
legitimate pensionary benefits bu till today the
respondents have not taken any sympathetic view in

the matter.

6. That in view of the facts and circumstances,
the petitioner submits that the contemners have
deliberately and wilfully violated the order of this
Hon'ble Tribunal and thereby have made themselves
liable to be prosecuted for Contempt of Court. The

Hon'ble Tribunal may, therefore, be pleased to draw

'up a proceeding for Contempt of Court against the

contemners and punish them accordingly for ends of

justice.
7. That this application is mace bonafide and

in the interest of justice.

¢
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In the premises aforesaid it is thus humbly
prayed that your Lordships would be pleased to admit
this petition, issue notice upon the Contemners and
draw up proceeding for Contempt of.Court against
themf or wilfully and deliberately ‘violating‘ the
order of this Hon'ble Tribunal dated 16.8.2002

passed in 0.A.No0.396/2001.
_AND_

Cause or causes being shown and upon hearing
the parties be pleased to punish the Contemners as

per provision of law;
- AND -

Pending hearing of this petition be further
pleased to direct the Contemners to appear
personally before this Hon'ble Tribunal on each date

of posting of the case.

And for this, the petitioner shall ever

pray.

DRAFT CHARGE

Affidaviteeeeceecoceocens
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braft Charge

Laid‘down before this Hon'ble Tribunal for
wilful non-compliance bf Judgment and Order dated
16.8.2001 passed in O;A.No.396/2001. Therefore, the
Hon'ble Tribunal would be pleased to impose penalty
upon the alleged contemners for non-compliance of
the Judgment and Order dated 16.8.2002 in O.A.
No.39é/2001 and further be pleaéed.to pass any other

order/orders‘as deem fit and proper.
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Shri Clement Shangma, Retired Youth
Coordinator, Nehru Yuba Kendra, Tura, West Garo
Hills, Meghalaya-794002 do hereby solemnly affirm

and say as follows:-

1. That I am the petitioner in the instant
petition and as such conversant with the facts

and circumstances thereof.

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and
in paragraphs 1, 2, 3,24, & o & of the —4
aécompanying petition are true to my knowledge
and the rest are my humble submissions before

this Hon'ble Tribunal.

And I sign this, on this \%4¥\ day of

November 2001 at Guwahati.

Deponent
p\"*@ Yy Dot Gho 0 adodiched
\)7 My, Abn.'At-m%’.v. AnvecATE
. ;PJ —~

entified by:

(b

Advocate
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CENTRAL ADMINTSTRATIVE TRI!’%IN‘M,, GUWAHATT RENCH.,

= e Original application Nn.305/2001.

4 Bate of Ordey ¢ 0s the 1eth DAy of Aiopst, 2002,

THE HON'BLE MR. K. K. SHARMA. ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER .

Shri Clement Shangma

Retd . Youth Coordinator

Nehru Yuba Kendra, Ture

West Garo Hills

Meghalaya - 794 002. ¢« ¢« « o Applicant.
Ny Advecrate Meoadt ) Aluned .,

~ Vat nnn w

1. The Union of India represented by
the Secretary to the Government of India
Ministpy of juman Resources Devalopmanc
(Department of Youth Affairs & Sports)
New Delhi.

2. The Director General
Nehru yuba Kendra Sangathan
Department of Youth Affairs & Sports

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

JchstddilU.m. New Delhd.

3. The_Government of Meghalaya

Represented by the the chief Secretar:
Government of Meyhalaya
Shillong.

4. Nehru Yuba Kendra, Tura + « . . Respondents.

. A

QRDER

SHARMA K.K. (ADMN.MEMBER)

- This is an application under section 19 of the

Adminfstrative Tribnmnals Act, 1985 praying for nEi-paymen,
of pensionery benefits due to the‘applicant wee.f. 31.12.
1990. The applicant has claimed interest @ 18% on the

amoynt due to him.

1. The applicant joined as Assistant Relief Reha-

bilitation Officer under the Government of Meghalaya in
k& thghpay 8Cale of R.225~600/- on 22.5.1971. After closing

dow%fhis office in November, 1972, the applicant was re

appointed as Inspector of Border Trade on 3.11.1972 under

the Department of Home and Passport, Gocvernment of Megha~

laya. He served there til} 30.5.1973. on 23.5,1972 the
lCLUL

e ) | contd./2
fos > o .,

B N
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applleant ‘was appolnted as Y.uth Ceordinator, Mehru yava

- Kendra, Tura,.Caro

L\ Miag. 5z

ConLyoal N Himan Peecoagpena Devey o
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Yoorhe AT abi s g e U, oyt of

F%llﬂ' Meghalaya whlich comes under the
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Tt bas Mhe apgpt e ant Y

biererty 1 eygriclons Livg aoant Lnaoge sarvice under Moy YYiva Kiand'n

Tura, Garo Hills w.e.f, 1.6.1973, The Welfare Association
of the Youth'COOrdinator of the Nehru yuva Kendra approa-
ched the principal Bench of C.A.T., New Delhi for permanent

nh'—‘rvt'rﬂ‘-‘f P AE He by seryines ne Batibiral ricwvk, sl yane ,
The Unicn of India filed an S.L.P. against the 6rdur of
principal Bench. Tho said 3.1,.P. was ultimately dignisncd,
The applicant took retirement from Govt. of India service
on 31.12.1990. The applicant applied €or pensionery benefits
| due to‘him. The applicant has not been paid the pensionery
benefits on the ground that - his service with Meghalaya

Govt. remained unverifi#d. Henoe this application.

2. Heard Mr.A.ahmed, learned counsel for the appli- f
cant and also Mr .B.C.pathak, learned Addl.c.G.s.c, for the

responaents. Though numerous opportunities were given to

the respondents, no written statement was filed efther by

respondent No.2 i.e. The Director General, Nehru Yuva Kendra

Sangathan, Deptt. of Youth Affairs & 3ports, Ministry of

Human Resources Development, Govt. of India, New Delhi and

respoendent No.4 {.e. Nehru Yuva Kendra, Tura and also res-

pondent No.3 i.e. Government of Meghalaya. Mr.B.C.Pathak,

Addl.C.G.S.C. sunmitted that he had made attempts to obtain . .
instruction from the respondents., In this regard, he referred | 1
to his letter dated 15.11.2001 to the Secretary, Qovt. of
India,-Ministry of Human Resources Development, Deptt. of

Yourth Affairs & Sports, New Delhi and his letter dated

22.3.2002 to the Nehru Yuva Kendra, Tura, West Garo Hills,

Tura - 794 002, Meghalaya. However, he has not got any

i
ruasponse in the matcer.,

\_Kf;Vv&kf7u | | j;i\//:iéwwxz

coned u/?
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3, I have perygeq the application as well

g

as the
documents filed wiph the application, The

Written statement. it is difficult to disp

cation7on mergy,

paid bPensionery
annot bheg ignoreq, It woulqg be in the inte

issued to tpe feSpcndehts

the Tespondents are

the 0rigina1,Application filed by the applic
Sént to the resp

ant may also he

Ondents along With the Oorder, Thé feSpohdents
are alsop directeq to pay interest as per applicabile Fate to

the applicant ag PEL rules op the amoynt from the Aue date

of Pensionery benefits,

The application is treateq as alloweqd.,

Theg . "’l.lll v i viaag. P baa gy, Chalesy gy toy O,

-

SA/MEMBER (AL )

o
/\ Co

po



et

!

it B 4
ces

=

{03

i, .
IN-FHE-CENTRAL-ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL _
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

a4
i,

Fled b

G
'
]
D
Y
,Q///.:'——-’/A
T pathek) | 7]
Addl. Central Govi. Standing Counsel

CONTEMPT PETITION NQ. 59/2002
IN O.A. NO. 396/2001

Shri Clement Shangma ... Petitioner
| -Vs-

Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Human Resource Development,

Department of Youth Affairs & Sports, New Delhi

& Another ... Respondents

(Affidavit-in- reply to the C.P. No. 59/2002 filed by the respondents no. 1
and 2).

. — — .
I, Shri NMIU\WW v ‘ sonofé'a\‘ 6“8 "Jayz'."

Centrz} Administrative Tribunal
Suwahati Bench : Guwahati

PERS §

, aged about < years, at present working as ~Zownaf Rwedr
in the office of the Ny uve VAW 3&”394/‘/‘*3

@“NM\' ,» being competent and duly authorized, do hereby
solemnly affirm and state as follows :

1. That the copies of the above noted C.P. No. 59/2002 (hereinafter
referred to as the “petition”) have been served on the respondents. The
respondents have gone through the same and understood the contents

thereof.

2. That it is being a matter of contempt and certain draft charges
alleging violation of court’s order and also to impose punishment for such
violation have been framed, the petitioner should have named the
respondents in the petitioh. But, instead of doing so he has implicated the

answering respondents by their offices and not by personal names.
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Therefore, the petition suffers from legal defect as required under rule
S(i)(a)(ii) of the CAT(Contempt of Courts) Rules,1992 and is liable to be

dismissed.

3. That the statements which are not specifically admitted by the

respondents, are hereby denied.

4. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1 and 2 of
the petition, the answering respondents state that on receipt of the copy of
the order dated 16.8.2002 passed in O.A. No. 396/2001, the respondents
took up the matter at the appropriate level through different channels
including the Youth Co-ordinator, Nehru Yuba Kendra, Tura (Meghalaya).
On receipt of the said order passed by the tribunal, the competent authority
immediately took steps and send the Pension Papers (Forms) and No Dues
Certificates to be filled and completed by the petitioner/applicant for
settlement of his pension matter. This was done vide letter no,
NYKS/PERS:Emp./07-1643/02 dated 19.12.2002.

A copy of the said letter dated 19.12.2002 is annexed as
Annexure-R1,

5. That as a first step and having no other alternative in absence of full
information and claims paper for pension from the petitioner, the
respondents considered the case of the petitioner and accorded sanction
for provisional pension from the month of November,2002 pending
settlement of the pension case of the petitioner. On the basis of the
material available with the respondents, the respondents are paying a
monthly provisional pension of Rs, 3242/- per month to the petitioner w.e.f.
November,2002 onwards. This was done vide letter dated 20,12.2002 by
which the first demand draft showing the payment of provisional pension tc

the petitioner was communicated.
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The Pension Papers (Forms) were formally communicated to the
petitioner by the competent authority vide letter no. NYKS/PERS:PEN./07-
1643/2002 dated 19.12.2002. On the receipt of the said required
Forms/Pension Papers the petitioner could fill up the same only by
7.1.2003. At the initiation of the local authority only the said Pension
Papers could be collected from the petitioner which were also not
completely filled up/answered as required by the department. However, the
local authority arranged to forward the same through proper channel on
the same day. This was done vide letter no. NYKT/Admn/38/2001-
2002/652 dated 7.1.2003. Then the authority at Guwahati on receipt of
the said documents from the local authority, immediately forwarded the

same to the competent authority on 13.1.2003.

In view of the above facts and the circumstances, the settlement of
the pension of the petitioner is under active consideration. But it is
pertinent to mention here that the fact of submission of incomplete form
submitted by the petitioner has already been brought to the notice of the
petitioner by the letter dated 13% January,2003 itself as the copy of the
said letter was duly endorsed to the petitioner. Therefore, it is the
petitioner, who will help the department in settling the matter with his
personal assistance and also filling up the forms completely as per
requirements. Any delay attributable shall not be for the respondents

rather, it would be for the non-action of the petitioner,

The copies of the letter dated 20.12.2002 along with the
photocopy of the Demand Draft, letter dt. 19.12.2002,
7.1.2003 alongwith Pension Papers and the letter dated
13.1.2003 are annexed as Annexure- R2 (series) and R3
(Series).

6. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 3, 4, 5 of |

the petition | say that in view of the above facts and circumstances of the
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matter and more particularly for non-furnishing of the records by the earlier
employer, i.e. the Government of Meghalaya, the matter was delayed
despite the goodwill and sincerity of the answering respondents. |,
therefore, respectfully submit that the allegations made in this paragraphs

are not factually correct.

7. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 6,7 and the
prayer portion of the petition, | say that the answering respondents are
discharging their duties as per provisions of law and they have taken all the
possible steps as quickly as éossible in settling the matter of the petitioner.
However, it is now explicit on records that the petitioner himself has taken
sufficient time in completing and submitting the forms at the persuasion of
the respondents. In spite of all this fact, the petitioner has once again let
some lacuna in filling up the forms and which are yet to be corrected and
filled up. In spite of getting the notice of such defect in the pension papers
submitted by the petitioner, the petitioner is now sitting upon the matter
and not taking any steps up till now since 13* January,2003. However, the
respondents are hopeful that the petitioner will come forward in helping the
department for settlement of his pension claims. Under this circumstances,
there is apparently and clearly on evidence that the order passed by the
Hon’ble Tribunal has not been violated or disregarded in any form or
manner as alleged by the petitioner. Therefore, the contempt petition is

untenable in the eye of law and is liable to be dismissed.

8. That | also respectfully submit that in case this Hon’ble Tribunal
comes to a finding and holds that the answering respondents are otherwise
liable for contempt of courts; in that case, | hereby seek unqualified apology
to this Hon’ble Tribunal and to exonerate the answering respondents under

the facts and circumstances of the case.

9. That the Hon’ble Supreme Court in a plethora of decisions has held

that a casual, bonafide action shall not amount to willful disobedience to
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constitute contempt of court. In the instant case if there was any delay, that
was nothing but some action which is casual and bonafide in nature. As
indicated hereinabove, rather it is the petitioner who is not coming to put
up his claim in a perfect and complete manner with the information available
with him and the delay, if any, is being caused by him only. In this
connection, however, | respectfully submit that the answering respondents
have complied with the order passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal as warranted
by the facts and circumstances of the case. The order would be fully and
finally complied with as and when the petitioner co-operate and co-ordinate
with the answering respondents in settling the matter by furnishing all the

information as required by the forms/Pensions Papers.

10.  That the statements made in paragraphs 1,2,3 ST tamd @ are
true to my knowledge and believe, those made in paragraphs 4 awd &
being matter or records, are true to my information derived.

therefrom and the rest are my humble submission before this Hon’ble

" Tribunal. | have not suppressed any material fact.

And | this affidavit on thisi3 th day of February,2003 at Guwahati.

Deponent.

Identified-by me

U

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the
deponent, who is identified by Sri ). (. . Poj\mk
advocate, on this {31\, day of February, 2003 at
Guwahati.

Dil p Baynrhe

Magistrate/Advocate. \3\ 102
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NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

_ . IR WIYT  an Autoromous Body under the
g@ FHrRdmE vd WS WEierg Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports
WRA wWXHEw Government of India |

Ref: NYKS/PERS:Emp./ov-1643/02 Pes) - Date: 19-12-02

The Zonal Director
Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangdthan
Guwahati (Assam)

Sub:- Form of Pensxon Papers and No Dues Certificates of Shri Clement Sangma,
Ex. YC. NY!\, Tura- reg. .

Sir,

I am forwarding here with the form of Pension Papers and No Dues Certificatcs of Shri
Clement Sangma. Ex. YC. NYK. Tura which is to be filled up by the Shri Clement
Sangma and returned to NYKS. HQ. New Delhi through proper channel immediatcly for
further necessary action pléase.

Yours faithfulls

- O
O (fJ

-t “ . e

(Alwan Masi 1405
Deputy Dircector (Personnet)

i

e DPSto DG, NYKS. New Delhi

e PSto ED, NYKS, New Delhi

¢ Director (FB&A), NYKS, HQ. New Delhi

o' Youth Coordinator, NYK, Tura

o Shri Clement Sangma S/o Sh. Aron Sangma. Proper (hanman P.O Chandmari
Tura, West Garo Hills Meghalaya. 794002

o  Office Order/Personal File. v~

Gle ek

e g

.g-' gd) QM me./\ 7 2, ?' ;7—'

fe warm, 3R N gvelk RRwm, w¢ Re110002 gRAm 3392541, 3392529 ARt 03.11.3392630° Tt gm i
Cast Piaza, Indira Gandht Indoor Stadiurn, New Delhi - 110 002, Ph. @ 3392541, 3392529 Fax @ 91-11-3392539

Gram:: Yuva Skakti, E-mait : nyks@giosdiOl vsnl.natin
Visit our Internet web site at ntip://www.nyks-india.org

i
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e Zonal Duector. RARNEETTRRITHITE
<l Clemant Samgma, Tord Sieshalnen

Porsonat e Offccandas file
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AES Il HeE TISH
NEHRU YUVA KENDPRA SANGATHAN

TIaT el AT an Autonomous Bpdy under the
Yur sy Qd WA HIIEU O Miristry of Youth Alfairs & Sports

! HRA FIWIR Governinent of India
. By, Read. Post
. [ - . T
| =
2 g
i Rell Aceits/Pension/ Decemle 200 2002
i
I'o
Sh Clement Sangma .
! S’a Sh Aron Sangma "
‘ Proper Chammi @
P.0O- Chanmari
. Tura, West Garo Hills
| Meghalaya 794 002 -
. ’ nr“"
Re: Release of Provisional Pension for the month_of Nov'02,
Sir.
Cuclosed please find herewith DD no700563 dited 20™ Dec @2 fin R..“»D-P -
5. favouring vou towards refeaze of Provisional pension for the nonth of S el
! The breah up od i amoe fs saie el -
! > Pension tProviaieran 2unT o
: Dearness Relett ¢ 2294 of Pension 7S on
Medieal 1) (1)
Total(Re) ARARET
| ——
! \
!‘ Acknowledgment of this payment mayv Kindhy be sent 1o this oftice
| \
Thanking you-
; Yours «mcud\(x
t
. ~% i’
L
_ Atish (s muu]\
AsSsUAceounts (.)Ihcu
Cncl DD no760565 for ks 1242 -
E
Copy to . Zonal Director. NYKS-Cuwahati
Dy "Dircctor (Pert, NYRS. New Delhi

Qo

&

g wron, s Ml 3vek *fRan, 7 RsR- 100,
East Plaza, Indirc Gandhi indoor Stadium. Hew Delhi - 110 C02. Ph

Gram : Yuva Shakh. E maill | ayksDgiasdi0l st net in

Visit our Internet web site at http://www.nyks-india.org

<>

0T 1 3399703 A 3274904 AW 1 01-11-330988¢ TM : a1 vl
£ 31169703, 3399904 Fax : ¢1-11-2369886
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A T freabd (% i i it o bemia i+ 803 o b v ¢ SRy

f*'@'rﬁ =
HNEHRU YOUvA XKEMDERA |

’

P --

3 | ENNEXURE Ry 7

AHGATHA N(P)WQ, W

Lo
e wp

Y TITRITATK vrver an Luisnomons Bpdy under the y
YT SR U Qe dmies Niniziry of Youth Affairs & Sparls \3 { ;
WA WD Covernment of India L\ i[
10 NYKS/ PERS: PEN./ 07 ‘l-(-}i-3-~/2002 Date: VXN g, i
. 1
d
MEMORANTUA! i
— {
In Connection wiith the preparatioun of his/ Iur pension papers, the following forms are '
forvarded o ~ists.s. 51—-‘0“5'7“‘01'—‘—-- ﬁ =4 for completion and raaunn to Adm s
Section at aiearly date, _ i
¢ j
S i
-~ o~ ' o . . i:" " ‘
I Form 3 Jor details of family (4 copics) . !
2. Form 5 (4 copics) o ,
!
3. Nomination for non- contributory family pension (4 copies)
4-. Nomination for D.C.R. Gratuity (4 copics)
5. Application for drawl of pension through Public Sector Banks (4 copies) T ‘
6. Application for commutation of pension (4 copies )
7. 4 copies of Passport size photograph (self & wife/ husband togetlier)- duly attested
‘ '
8. Particulars of Height & Mark of 1dentification (Duly attesied)
9. Specimen Signatures (3 Times/ 3 copics ) ( duly attested) ' ‘ '
. i i ,
{ {’ !
\\ a\/\l\df\i\)j\\ Y
( ARFhn R asiy 141 13, J5%
Deputy Divector ( Pers.),
A C K *,A’\LLJ.LS‘-__.\._\.‘\_:"\“{X\‘\ ¢
TR C
L CF A RN SN T SO
__-...I‘E..(.-.._Qgi_t.l--__- ..L!\\/O .....
i
{
i
i
T WS, g wid guek Rfam, T Rl 10002, XY 1 3209703 T 33CV504 W 1 01.13-3399084 T - 7t e
East Plaza, Indira Gandhl Indoor Stagyam, Now Doy 002, b 0l s 700, 2899004 Fas L 1) EEL LT
Grarn T Yuva Sharil Benaatl - ny Yed GrasclUl ovsnd ned on
Visit our lntomei web site ai hiltp://ww w.nyks-indica.org
Y - :" -
AT i e L - . . - Zcnim P -
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MNEHRY YUVA KENDRA ZANGATHAN SN _.

- ﬁ'v‘

West Garo 1ills Distict o noe ! f‘ ‘
PR Oifice of the District Youth Coordinator, Tura. . ;"&gﬁ,’;ﬁ:c;ﬁf '- ’
O ogime e / s 1ody under the by
Anoef atzer . '/\n _'\n.;lmyummu‘ ! o‘dJ l.lld.(.l th o
S fdn s ' RMinistry of Youth Affairs & Sports .
AT U WO GG TR : . . .
4{_‘:“.1 S R R Government 58 India o~
T et S A . L £ “
PR SR T Fendin Code | 5107 :
A, e wprn - e e - |
" --IDT,:’\J?/PDMN,/;‘.G/ZOO1-.200?.,/537,_? Dated at Tura,the 7th January 2003 R
A
. “J
e Ly
c Taa Zonzl Dircctom . o
. . C w . N 3
Nenru Yuva Kendra Sangathan, S 5
DRigpur, Guwahati- 6 , & b
, i
e -
I Sabjs-Form of Pension papers and no due Certificates of Shri Clement Sangma, -'
| Ex- ¥C. NYK, Tura~ Reg, Cr !
! - : :
i Gir, . .
t As per instructicn, I have perscnally agcne and collected all required e
, informations regarding the abeve mentioned subject and the same in four copies P
i 18 forwarded to you for favour of your kind necessary action, - i
e b
i . ' '{i
1 Some of the clauses in the form are not £111-in by Shri C. Sangma as the |

Feasons thareof are given by himself in written allongwith his signature., Shri i

C. Sangma has already received his first previsional pensicn. w
. . ) ‘
{ Thanking you “
i _ \ - Yours faithfully !
1 4 i A ;
3 /(/)V/\" S v 1
! (Drs-Salam D, Singh) ;
’ District Youth Co-ordinator,
Copy tesl., Sri Alwan Masih, ' Nehru Yuva Kendra,Tura l
, Dy. Director{pPersocnnel) L
' for favour of informa- .
tion ) C o eanAn
: - . 5 Sl
‘ Y\ i ';{..Ci'ldr'l - ¢
WV i Lont.
' . 1\10"' e . el
: \\UC@\V)“{)] /'I~ '/‘1.4:'"'5”.

Paldeese

* strict Office © Balading (Near MIDC Oflice) Tura - 794001 Ph.; 03651-22625
nal Office ; Mathura - Dwarka Patl;, Mathura Nagar. Dispur, Guwahati - 781006 Ph.- 0301-332987
tad Oftice @ Bast Plaza, Indira Gandhi Indoor Stadium, New Delhi - 110002 Tel. - 2379703
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S pesignation

il et
[ ‘j

the Governmant

'f‘a ! -
A - — v
Dato of birth (v DecEMPER }/9h36»~
' oy p— .
. . W 1 -
pate of cppoilutecnt e LLjLALk_ﬂ_lz:ZEMJ-_- e !
t
posil s ol the wews of . o1 Crne '
! 7. ; e ol Ve v ns
ay fanily as on Wie € / : :
S1. .Name of the Date of - Relationshiv Initials Remariks
No. the members birth  with the of the
of Lawmily# Officer fland of
Qffice “
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— l-——-——-——-’-———————v(:"
1 2. 3 4 5. "6,
; '
e e e et A M m e e S S e = - s s m S s s T -r':-:. ——————
1 Gl Mevilh N-Gangae. . m{-/‘{ﬂé uhife :
> it Remke Dwi Ssxjacs L TR Sen
3. ¢hel . Renghe Orri®Songme. 3006174 n :
4. theio KengkuOhverSefme ar, (o l5y9  » h , =
5. clui. Tawgku Orien§amme. 3 120586 b : 3
$~ Cun Cu;ﬂgkuﬁgﬂuua (R L IY) 2GR Y ‘ : R
8 . . o
9. ( Lk
10. 3
\ ' . . ) ::l’
I hereby undertake to keep the above particulars up%;p—date
by notifying to the Head of Office any addition 'or altevation.
\ o
) -
V(S A
, é(f_/ v L’L(L',W)IN\: K
* g B
P.ace “;Tltmé’ Signature of Govermmant szrvant

Dated the __Z_ﬁ_grgmdwm.

1

* Family fér
(b) of sub-rule

1972.

(14)

Noto: - WL
judicially separated

NN

= . o o -

e R
SQITVANnc

t®is purpcse means family as
of Rule 54 of the C.C.S.

brrasby vt
wife and huepand.

Copy (emenT Suaneiad

Erx - Veugr Ceonprynror_, Neptu Yuvs Keppna, s

shial ) Yave Dok

defined in Clause
(Pension)

Rule,

rosapect jvoly

*

N
. o g v‘w.-—n m— .

- e .

T

s e e e—



|+ 0ffice from the retiring Upvernment seivaok _
- © o pighk montby lofoxe the date of Fii xellsemont. qf 2
s ¢ . 3 A .
Sooe Crpmpent Stiggmi ..
- |
'ﬂ'{ bt - Fo ;< .
{a) Deate of birth % Meeevpeg 1992 [
N , AT e Q)
y (b7 Date cf xetirement A7 DEPEMDER | /CI)QL -
: : : i
M L.  Two specimen signatures (to be furnished in a separate l,
sheck) duly attested by a gazeatted Government servanc. V
_ 4. 2. Three copict of passport size jointis 3
' . ‘y
3. Photograph with wife or husband (To be attested by the ?
Head of Offiice).
l LB Two uslips shov-ing the particulars of height and (
. ) A"; o
4, Personal identification marks duvly attestd by g . 1
gazetted Guvernment servant. 7 vieal Gor g Wil ,”aﬂlc{gr g
| 6. Present address: PrgpER Cungranan ,'/-G'Lfﬂg"'(’/‘-*’"“é?"v‘?’.- M6 ALY YR
' ' L
.i . . : s A fl! {'7"\ L ‘:’!
7. 5. Address aiter retirement ¢ Ve i
. _ ﬁ
8. lName of the Treasury or the Branch §7A7fi Bk CF I NDIA :
" of Public Sector Bank or the pay . BrrAne s
v ‘ L ; ; SaunMaRT TUuRA BRANCHSN i
and Accounts Ofifice through which CHA iM [”,I N ' {
the pension is to Le drawn. CepE e (7270 {
- My —  hecsamts Moo= OHTLLITIET . '
9. G. Details of Uhe Lamily 1in -
' Form 3. : oo
. : «\.‘ D [
o Ao /ylu/xd) JOR
‘ T . 4
Place Wia » Signature

N —-——e

Dated the _74K JAw . 2003

s - 5

Porticulens Lo be obtained by tbe Head of

7

\
Ministry/Department/Office

. a} ! p e . ) T
Mo r," pv_Ip N ulh L85 0s £ 6 T
/ et Vi Kpuord Saysripiaas

Two slips each bearing the left hand thumb and finger
impressions duly attested wmay be furnished by a person who

is not literate enough to sign his name. I1f such a.

Government servant on account of physical disability 1is
unable to give left hand thuud and finger impressions he may
give thumb and finger impressicns of the right hand. Where
a Govervment' sercvant has Jost both the hands, he wmay give
his too improegsions. impresaions should e duly attoested by
a gazetted Government servant

Sy e - - . - e
L. —— i -
e P
~ v a2

¢
v

]
- ¥ H + -~ R b
Designation v V™l @ soadingie) NYK:IQK&’

K
[y

¢

R 2 S
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3

1
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?
i
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FORM FOR ASSESSING PENS1OHN AMD GRATULTY Qy
: * !

by ’ . PART - I > N
L7 YMans off the Governuent Sexvant ; 91?:}_( LEAEMT_S HANGHA,

rac e (and also husband's : Lf RN N GANEMA. |
i nzwe in the casze of female Govt. . .
S

:j‘ . 7 ' [
3. Date of birth (by Christian era) . AT DECENREN ,//31.. ~4
4. Religion s (PRICTIANTTY . :

5. Permanent residential address . PRO?EH~CHAHW4ARE,RU L(TIMDM‘hf .
: showing village, town, district TWEA  VTECT BAFCELLLS  HEGRALAY A
: and State. e 29l

o5 l

? 6. Present or last appointment NVoutd (Cpertraaril '”WUAIV”ﬁF{PF%
including nawme of the establishment TURM y WEST vﬂFLF”Lu“’ TEHALAL

i) Substantive ,~ (o1 . #., {h e[S el wé%m“O?
(ii) Officiating, if a fk?agfﬁkGJWbc { MWJ?” 61- ;?kﬁi'} ¢ i

‘ « A./;‘_, »j-,,. .
; 7. Date of beginning of service Gl EJM feee- dtmﬂ‘J?/ganC NYF7U0\:

—

8. Date -of ending of service ‘ gaﬂﬁéﬂufﬁtﬂ'-cd 7! chembt14(1:th

: 9. (i) ‘Total period of military : ~
. service for which pension or A/

' gratuity sas sanctioned. ‘\\\:fk; _ s
(ii) Amount and nature of any pension/ T

q : gratuity received for the military .G

i ' \/(:C«(\

. , service. . /
‘

i S 10. Amount and nature of any pension/ s

. e m————— -
. i o e S TP -

| gratuity received for the military
sexvice.

S r—

1).. Governwent under which service has
been rendered in order of ewmployment. \

- —

. irear ronth Day

/a

Q/

Class of pension applicable.

-

fl

AN

j Date on which action initiated to:-
(i) obtain the “No Demand Certificate' e
from the Directorate of Estates G
s pxovidcd in Rule 57.
(i1) assgess the sevvice and cmoluments B
from the qualifying for pension ty,
as provided in Rule 59 ; and 2‘(;/7‘
“(iil)assess the Govermment dues other e
than the dues relating tc the ~
allotment of Govi. «acccmmodation
as provided in Rule 73 (1)

ORIV

- e =
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0,
B
e
L

ety aadh

Rt T g By -

Tﬂ’; ' undcr the rule 59(1) (b)

omission, 'b

il u, or

"Cies in the service
C2 have been ignored

O

Q0 QJ
H
"r‘ ]

ils
fect
ien

£y

= e

ion
<

-

ic

O(G"JO

3%
r-",-,

whi

ry

l
Qi

13

e U O,

- ——-

4 ,
t2. Total length of gualitying_fijg B Gune i /’/ /e // f'fu//L/’L

ervice (for the purpcse of
iudlng tovards broken periods,
& month is reckoned asg thirty
days) . '

1
A

Periods of non- quallfynng service P
(1)  Interruption in service oo
condoned under Rule 28.

(i1) Extra aordinary leave not
qualifying for pension.

(iii)Period of Sus spension not __ N
treated as qualifying. :

_ .
(iv) Any other service noc /Ll/
treated as qualifying.

Total

v

17., Emoluments reckoning for

.

gratuity.’ : %

Basic Pay Rs

3 .

Stagnation Inc Rs.

D.p Rs

. . Total

\
18. Average emoluments .

B i i T
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e v e —
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T e = =
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f/{ " "_—16 inclaa ~i0a3

P N a case where the last ten months include gsome pericd
v 4 DOt to be reckoned for calculating average emplumenis

-,ﬁf an equal period backward has to be taken for

A j//ﬁw taliculating average emoluments.

i Y 4 .

{i1) The calculation .of average emoluments should be basad
91 actual number of days contained in sach month.

i .
Date con which Form 5 has been obteined 7., d}ﬁﬁmy,:lﬁzig
from the Govermment servant (to be ’ i
‘obtained eight wonths before the

retivement of Govi.-Servant)

-4 (i)  Proposed pension.
§ =~ (i) Proposed graded relicf.

: (21 Proposed death-cun-retircement gratuity.

.
’ : . . T\'V ~ KEtIRRY
1« 22, Date from which pension is to commence. QWY | ~JB'““’¥ /“z/

3 Proposed amount of provisional pension.

3 if departmental or Judicial proceedings
oo is instituted against the Government

s
servant kefore retirement.

2]
fr=y

1. Details of Governwent dues
recoverable out of gratuity:-
{1) . Licence fee-for the allotment Ai: /
. . ©of Govt.accommodation {(see sub-rule) I

‘ (2), (3) and (4) of rule 72. -

(Li) dues referred to.in_rule 73. A// }

Whether nomination made for

he
|3

. . _ . I I SV _
. (1) Death-cum-retirement gratuity . At dlre A4 }39!‘
‘ (i1)  Pamily Pension 1950, if applicable.

o
ly
o)

-~

e

Whether Family Pension 1964 applies o the Government
servant and if sgo:-

L]

, .

! (i)  emoluments reckoning for the
5 family pension.- o .
i (i) the amount of the Lamily vension
; becoming payable to the family of
w the Govt. servant, if death takes
: place after retirement.

(a)  Dbefore attaining the age of G5 years - Rs.

(b)) after attaining the age of o5 years. - Rg

T N

e ——
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e —n—

et Do e e am
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ppr—

SISV IO

(1ii)Cowpleto and up-to-date detalils

c¢f the family as given' o
in Form 3 :- 3,
1 [}
5.N0 Name of the member Dee of Relationship with ~
cf the family bixth the Govt. Servant
L. ' 2. I 4.
G I (o LOv PP zi‘t';'i’f‘;"/??{ """"" oife T
ﬁm('aukvmimSMmmm q 5m” sz Lo
Shy P&'Itﬂf‘il 01‘7‘!\: w‘(9q'~“& f‘“ ’Ly "47:4 G
Sl kaﬂamxuclnver Sewrfh W el 1979 ol
Shay ”w lw brlf'% QM},N 7;’_ Pac YL Gl
Giet CHI %ku (/q.tw’u QLUL uu / ﬂb{w‘ eqga CERL P2
|
"'""'"""'""7 """"""""""""""""""""" sessss" SoToTTTEEeET Ea
Lo 13l ke ) b
27 . HEILghL [ "_l{ CPA (' 2 Ty v J \-—el / ' _n
28. Tdnnt1£Jruruon marks 1.,4“1‘* f?”ff T'CJT fyref*ﬁfd
o R I A N A f"(“”l b (Jf Foo-lio f
29. lace;of lpayment of ‘pension ___Slf}_ff_'_nf'&.-’\lk or TNDT A ) PN
(Ireasucy, Sub-Treasury or Branch  CnfRaaL TullA OFAH(/4[Eﬁ37kA
of Public Sector Baujk or tue pay
and Accounts Office).
30. lead of Accounts

to which pens lon and gratuity

are debitable.

Signature of the
Head ol Office



FORM 2

- }ﬁ (Comwmutation of Pension Rules, 1981) ' [ // v
N 2= /R
oo S Q) APPLICATIION FOR COMMUTATION OF PENSION AFTHR MEDICAL : ) "‘

CCEPMIFATION BY AN APPLICANT REFERRED TO Iil PULT 18 OF fﬁj !
. o TIWNaL CIVIL SERVICES (COMUMMUNIICATION OF IDISION) RULES, 1901 N
‘/,, - Ll ..... . . . L.
oo tSer fwlaes 5(2), 9(3), 13(2), 14(2), 19,20(1), (2) and (3),
21(1) and 25{2)] |
ﬁ?ﬁl (T¢ be submitted in duplicate) -
{ o [
.I_ li\he -. jI
o ' SPACE FOR
" ) PHOTOGRAPH
¢ . [ ;
‘{Here indicate the designation I
and full address of the Head o
" of Office) | L | i
' ' : P ) ' ‘
Subject :- Commutation of pension after medical examination.¥ . ! if
. . 4;.‘
Sir, ' » s'
. . o . s . e N ]
o I desire to commute a fraction of my pension in accordance oo
with the provisions of the Central Civil Services (Commutation of ° f'
Pension) Rules, 1981. An attested copy of my photograph is o o
pasted on the application and an unattested copy is enclosed. o
he necessary particuldrs are furnished below: - ; }
1. Name (in Block Le.cters) —— ) t %
. 2. lather's name . , e . 3 k,
' (also husband's name in the casc of a female Government servant) i ;
: ¢
! . . !
? 3. Designation e - Lo
P , Lo
i 4. Name o: Office/Department/Hiinistry r!
. in which employed 'y
' -7
5. Date of birth (by Christian era) i
. ‘ -
6. Date of retirement - !
7. Class if pension on which retired [see Chapter V f 5
© of the Central Civil Services{Pension)Rules, 1972} E
8.  Amount of pension authorised. (lndicate the amount Re.__ ;
of provisional pension if full pension not authorised] - }
|
. . . ;
9. *Fraction of pension proposcd to be comnuted Re. j
i
.(‘
‘.
t
S ol _l"
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.
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monthly pension (subject to
he desires to comuute and not the amount in rupees.

ts Officeriwho authorised Q-

a maximum of one-third thereol) which

x#+ % geore out which is not applicable.

NOTE: -
Lhrough
avawii,

of.

The payment
the

" disbursing anthovity {rom which
1. is not opeu tu an applicant to draw the commuted value

of commuted value of pension shall be
pension

poension Lrow o disbur ing aurhority other than

from which peusion is being

e

3 e
awn.

s . . o b -
pesignation of the ACC gg___ i
.7 the penaion and the T r and date of Fensicn L
¢ poywent Urdov. !
11 #+Disbursing authority Lor paymci. of peuasion- :
() Treasury/Sub-Treasury (Hame anG conplete
address of the Treasury/Sub-Treasury Lo ne L0
indicated; -« "\ ‘
& "
(p} (i) Branch of the Hationalised Tauk with '
complete postal address :
(11i) Bank Account No. to which monthly rensicn ;
is being credited each monti '
(¢) Accounts Office of the !
Ministry/Department Office -
. l §
. . . . . ! !
1.2 . Approximate date from which commutaticn 18 desgired H
to have effect {1
d 3 t
; ' . . . {
13. The amount'of pension already comwwted, 1f H
. ., it
any (I .
, . . i}" Y !i
14. Preference for station where medical k
examination is desired to take place .
) .
o SR :
\ - 1 .
] o Clr et !
= X\ Signatuie ‘
' 1M ! ~
b~ \r\{y . o
X
)’b, ]
\\"‘.
'
. ,‘:{3\ '
\J (Pontal Address)
]
Place ‘
Date
* The applicdant sbould indicate the fraction of thg amount of

made
being

is

the authority

5 - - e T —— A — — = — ———— -
I - - - ————

o w e
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[Sec Rules 5(2), 12

s"s
¢ 13(3), z4(2) and 15/3)] | (g/ :

3L Application for Commutatic:: of

8]

a Fraction  of ' ‘
a4 mBuation Persion without Medical Framination when applicant
de 203 that tae payuwent ¢!l the
1

commuted valuz of Pansion

should o
trcugh the Pension paymeant order,.

scrised tl
(To he submitted 4n auplicate at least tireo (o]

nthe before the '
date of retirement) .

. - . .(Q‘r) ‘ ) i
PART T RN 03{3,\ . oy

+ AC

The - A 6%///5 { ‘

7
f") A
—
(,/.-,\
ANEZ
- =
7. N
X -
<
.
'
o
A
e\ g MMMW“’WHWY‘

_~ ] ,_//\"C‘l T :
(Here dindicate the designation and full address of the &% @ J
Head of Office) ] ., :
Subject Commutation of  pension without  medical \
examination. o ' ii_
Sir, , { !
I desire to commute a fraction of my pension in accor%ggﬂb =, i
with the pProvisions*of the Central Civil Services (Commutati n of B
Pension) Rules, 1981, The necessary particulars are furnished
below: - |
_ i
1. Nawe (in Block letterns) . S
-~
2. Father's name (angd also husband's name
' in the case of a female Govt. Servant 1
3.  Designation 1
4. Name of Office/Deptt./Ministry in which employed i
- !
b
5. Date of Birth (by Christian era) )
6. Date of retirement’on Superamnmuation or : -
on the expiry of extension in service ; 2
granted under FR 56 (d) . . ‘
7. Fraction of auperannuation pangion proponed ]
Lo be commuted Rg . 1
8. Disbursing au{h@yiry from which pension isg ;
o be,dgawn,a{;ep FREiremont

i
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e e

T M,

-
Eadinate W P

<y B

B T e L NS DV

o~

(<)

Place

Date

TR et ——

' l“; A
. A -\\

Treasury/Sub-Trecasury (Hame and Coanlete \
addiress of the Treaury/Sub-Treasury Lo be \
indicated) .
(1) Branch of the nominated nationalised

banlk with complete postal address
(ii) Banik Account No. to which monthly

pension is Lo be credited ecach montl. ‘.
Account Office of the Minictry/Lepartment/
Office.

iy :

- ﬂg
! | .
u/&ﬂ‘ (a1l
SlgnaLure
E\'~‘/'(d/"( ri "([’jf')

Mebril Vuva REQTRA, T af/».r
U/ Bt T 1L HT‘LL_., ogfaLy1

(Present Postal address)

: (Postal address after retirement)

- - S~ 2 oy s
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14, Lost of modical

l . T Prnny wlher ol b

With hely AN L gy

7. vwr paymoents of Vi rees

1.

|
I

. Cretd fied thal there are
] OFfler record, Fur bthyaee
ATt s record may Bl y
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tards/Store dobite {4
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. ol CALCULATIO: SHEET ; V4

[

(Important document to be presnxved carefully) 2
o \ § ‘ :
0. : S . - Nam2 of the Deptt. :
T w7 . e Virve keyoni Saughrnpy, E
aPvene of the pensioner CLEAZT Sthigpg I—
2. Designation Youry Ceerprusrog NEARU Y e Keunap L
, e o / / ! mm@y-anncﬂrus/ﬁﬁMUa
; ‘ . . 1}{’ FD / 3 : / ! )
3. Date of birth " ECEH@EIZ) ; A . C
. M . — L ) . 1
4.- Date of entry in the Govt.Service (7 JUNE , 1973 . g
:v‘A:.. * ) . ’V . ) ; E
>. Date of retirement A7 Jee EnBER, 1990, g

- .

vy, G ar. f
6.. Length of qualifying service f(u. [, 5/97/ = /ﬁ = 3 Prcerner. [7 /[_
.isreckoned for\pension/gratuity (as indicated in PPQ)

lfﬂv\",

Embluments'drawn during __fh Fyefuerds fave bee A%owufhkTﬂ /}ncmn,
the ;last 10 months .

»-

B e P,

¥y _v811(1) . Average‘emoluments for ﬁ‘ éf
o " .. ' pension '(as indicated in PPO) i
“(2) Pension, admissible f?
. Calculations to be shown as follows - b
— H
2 66 : }
8mAL 'Whether opted for éommutation A/O A F
‘ of pension ‘({Yes/No) ’ 'g
9. (1) Emoluments for gratuity {
(@s indicated in ppo) {
(2) Retirement gratuity admissible
: . Calculation to be shown as follows:- |
’ 1
| i n
- 10.-(1) | Emoluments for Family Pension ;l
- (as ‘indicated in PPO) . )
" (2). Family Pension admissible ' ' ‘ EM
Lo : Calculations to be shown as follows: v
*(a) Ord. Family Pension: . E
“*(b) Enhanced Family Pension i
- “. - ‘ i
11.,.PPO NO Head of Office |
Place : i |
Date ‘ \
Countersigued !
Place !
- Date —— !
Sr. Accounts Officer f
NYKS, New Delhi. o
|
N
ro
- 2!
A Mw«--....,m.-'.w - - ;
i - e —— _...,m__‘ - "--‘J
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Ned e Yuyh Kework SaugaTial,

TR 3t ch Al G el .
Al - Gﬁ J’Y ADT 4. ”qurzp,(’ PRDHT TNO(GR Siadlin,
' ! Nzw DeELHz — 110004 .

Sirx,

I opt to draw my pension through public sector bank and glve
below necessary particulars to enable you to make arrangements in

this. regard BTSN C e O
1. __a_LlS_\.L_a__&QﬂpﬂﬁLQLl&r—»

; & ;
ill ' ' (a) Name Sanz CLEMENT CSyaNGMA
i ' .
|

-

\f .t

@D ' Pension Payment Order NO.

" . (c) Present Address Porrer Cranpment PO L.Cafunhins ; TURA
].‘ weeT GARb BTLLS  MEGLAL A\/LL e ‘74&/»n

{
|

7l

IS
L ]

i 2. ‘Particulars of Public Sector Bank
| (a) Name:- CremenT GHAN (%MA

Pl (b) Branch where payment bank STATE Bruk OF TNDIA
: desired CHAMDIART T ULRA RANCH

\ _ C (c) -Code of the Bank C‘OUE N")- — 07133 .
g 0190015 (97
\

3. pPensioner's Saving Bank Account
number at the branch to which ’
"pension is to be credited.

Yours faithfully,

1 - C&Qv}wu -

hy Pensioner.

pensioner's spec1men signature

| | 5@% A d%%ium e
K{Q‘Qz}zm(cmm (J‘ Y zuuu)acwg

Bt place : T LA
pace 7 Tangary . 2603
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’;z . . .« - EOR USE IN TREASURY \Q

} i 8}
i .

" Forwarded rt® sthe anéger/Agent
o (Link branch of public sector bank)

— e s e — ——— et e, ,.__.“
v [Tk

i

The disburser's Half/both halves of Shri

N N

bearing pension payment order No. '}

¢ [N ..

is/are sent herewith.

The pensioner has been paid pension for the period upto the month
T . !"i

Pension due from the month of

. | is to be arranged by the p?nk.

[

?}; '

g =
< .
e e T
g e N
L

epetali i,

T 1T =

AR B LA R N 7 e PN AN 02,9 V2 S A Y. ot o At d
; i . _ -
g . [ e :
——— .
.t o - +
-
¥

I Treasury Officer

iy m . (with his seal)

1 ) 4 « - K »

o T TR T S Vo v o ’

! i ¥ : ! L AR A ' . ! . B

L S

. ..d% : Station

J 'ﬁ Date : :

!’ ' m‘ . [ ¢ -
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, person/persons mentioned below wh

i e oo

" Nomination for Death-cum-Retirement Gratuity

. 1
i ¥
e PRTRIVIRUITCNE ooy
Moo

"

‘./When the Government

Servant has a family and wished to
' ainate one member,

Or more than one member, thereof.

Crn Sl Crement Suanevs

hereby nominate the
and ‘confer on' him/them the right to ‘'receive,”""to the extent
specified below, any -gratuity and payment of which may be
authorised by ' the Central Government in the event of my death
while in service and the right to receive on my death, to the
extent specified below, any gratuity which having become
admissible to me on retirement may remain uppaid at my death:-

_--—....--———-----.-.-.--—-.—-.—....--_-._-...--.-—-

...-..-—..-.._»_-—.-—..a..-——.-.._---_—

Names and Relationship Age Amt. Name, address Amt. ‘or
addresses with Govt. or relationship share of .
of nominee/  Servant

share & age of the gratuit¥
nominees

/ Béern 6*of son persons, if payable

o . , o KAy - , t h h
) 57*Tl.MER1LLAASANQMA Wlée .:xs[?\s&or by thy rignelom  to eac

1. Suit Merziea N.Ghgms; Wife .sumst. Eall X
i ' v

tuity the right % %
payable conferred on
to each the nominee
% shall pass in
the event of
the nominee
+ Predeceasing
the Govt. ,Servant
Oor the nominee
dying after the
death of the
Govt. Servant
but before
receiving pay-
ment of gratuity.

<l

[

_-.-.._-.—...._-.._-_.._..-____..-—....-....--_—_-_..-..

-__.._-_.._.._..a.....-.—.-..—-_.._....._-.-...._....---_-_-_....-

It T T P N

BavaL gin e

/]Jﬁ.uifﬁsll)}{i?y.

T W 6

..-...._..__-.__-_—_-—-—---—_..--.---.._....-.._..

% This column should be filled in so as to cover the whole
amount of the gratuity.

%% The amount/Share of

the gratuity shown in this column should
cover the whole amount/sh

are payable to the original nominee (s)

»
.- B I —— ottt e ot —— e o . . - o .
- .. »
- .- - e B L . - : O

© is/are member(s) of my family, ‘

P

g
. g i st s

e m——



E— Cnd bl it e el b it
ST PN e

-~ - ;r q-z‘f e %b' ,'_. g S:’ 3
oy ' [ : «""‘}
! T . . , " ;
< This qifiﬁggign_supersedes the nomination made by me earl’,' ;
) - : . which stands cancelled. i
- 3
#" NOTE ':- 3(i)f“The Government servant shall draw lines across the |%¢
. -+ blank space below the last entry to ‘prevent the
’ " ‘v insertion of any name after he has signed.

N . N
i iz

(ii) Strlke out which is not applicable.

Pated this __.__ ' day of 199 at

.
]

Witnesses to signature

Signature of Head of Office

(To be filled in by the Head of Office)

Nomination by 2_&1[ CZ/FNFNT SHAN@Mr‘r -

De51gnatlon Ey= ¥%9T CEOKD*NATC

office ___ NEHRy \/uvﬂ krm?fZA Ty lh
Weet fﬁﬁb#me IV’ECHAL{};’A

Signature of Head of Office

Designation
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; ’ (ACKNOWLEDGEMENT)

e .
Received from Shri/Smt/Kumari (:bfﬁqENT' é?HAN@7N74 (name)
» - (designation)

application in .Part I of the Form I-A for commutation of a
fraction of pension without medical examination.

Signature-
Head of Office

. N
‘Dated : _ S . ' o

TR ‘L * R

i Y [ R

. NOTE : If the application has been received by the Head of

. Office before the date of retirement on Superannuation,
this. acknowledgement should be detached from the Form
and handed over to the applicant. If the form has been
received by post, .it has to be acknowledged on the same
day and the acknowledgement sent under registered. cover
to the applicant. In case it is received after the
specified date, it should be accepted only if it has
been put~into the post on or before that date subject
to. the production of evidence to that effect Dby the

applicant.

PART III

Forwarded to the Accounts Officer
D) (here indicate the address and designation)

with the remarks that

(i) the particulars furnished by the applicant in Part I
have been verified and arxe correct;

(ii) ~the applicant is eligible to get a fraction of his
pension commuted without medical examination;

(iii)the commuted value of pension determined with reference

to the Table applicable at present comes Lo Rs.
and :

A e g s, ‘ LI
b ———— e -~
T i v —r——a————— . ——
- .

W o e e

| 2R — . , (?/ h?‘
L PART 11 / g

- Lo

e e e e A L _
. e e e g~ e

Fa

e %L e

1 p—— - T e A A " L |+ n T g 2

- of

W v
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—29 ~

!
b /
ﬁ, (iv) the amount of residuary pension and commutation will be L
i Rs. .
’
L 2. The pension papers of the applicant completed in all E
i respects were forwarded under this Ministry/Department/Office !
aliio Letter No. dated . It 1is ‘
Ly, i e requested that the payment of commuted value of pension‘-may be !
WL authorised through the Pension Payment Order which may be issued i
dat & g - ymw ; Y
i'“% ; one month before the retirement of the applicant. !
(R 1 ‘:" :l
iF A - |
e 3. The receipt of Part I of this form has been acknowledged in |!
[4: ¢ -€1lp 209 |
ﬁ;'i Part 1II which has been forwarded separately to the applitant on
Al ' |
e !
i "5, * ¢ ’ > ;
oy A The commuted value of rension is debitable to Head of. '
BE R Account. . _ }
R . P
iR ' SN
W . t .’
'R - Signature z
i1 Head of Office -
i1 !
i : : |
{31 Place : ' !;
ir: |
18 Date :
: ;55
iod \ {
R f}
Ly 4
i : |
g }
W :
H A
il ”
i & '
3
i '.
1] : i
il i
I Lo [:
f] | i
i !
i i
X 1;
.g‘: {
g ;
3
i
S s
I
f A !
eV TIUIITIT LT T T T . 7
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A ‘ PART - II
- ki
r : SECTION I

Total periodfof qualifying service, From:- / 3&&”3)19'73

1990,

which hés.been accep;ed for thg ‘ Ts. J/fxy@CEﬁﬂzEm
grant of superannuation or retiring

or invalid'or compensation or

compulsory retirement pension and

gratuity,. with reasons for disallowance,

if any (other than.disallowance indicated

in.Part I of this Form).

Amount of Superannuation or retiring

‘or ‘invalid oxr compensation or compulsory
‘retirement pension or gratuity that has
been admitted. K '

The date.from which superannuation

e
or retiring or invalid or compensation IHFQTANUAQY /??W'

or compulsory retirement pension or

gratuity is admissible... I
Head of Account’ to which superannuation

or retiring or invalid or compensation

' Or compulsory retirement pension or

gratuity is chargeable........
The '‘amount of the Family Pension,
1964, becoming payable to the
entitled members of the family in
the event of death of the Government
servant after retirement

------

SECTION II
\

M
-

© o v e —— s =t e o

b 1
o

T e e o o e —————" ot

N

Name of the Govt., servant. §PR1 CLEMEMT QHAMG’MA

Class of Pension or gratuity.

Amount of pension authorised.

Amount of gratuity authorised.

Date of commencement of pension. qu\} AN U'AR\/ /?q/ ‘

SO U

.._,,_,__‘.-4__.—

- "“"2‘)



. . . - e e .
LR R TPS S

e -

e - e

-
YA g ey

- ragM

T g . Mgt

k3

— g,
L Ty s

RSP

L A N A AT

.

The amount of casn deposit of
of gratuity helqd

pPension

pPapers received
ficer,

—_—

Accounts Of

v
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CERTIFICATE UNDER

pay .allowances or unrefunded
travaelling allowance on tour,

Motor
House

LETTER NO. Fl {@13-6654/F, Dated 30th May, 1951.

Car or Cycle, House building, etc; or dues on
rent or ptherwise outstanding for recovery of

~33-

—— W

F INANCE DEPARTMENT

LS

. .
et o o e e o o o @ \

Ghould any amount whethecr due to excess OF overdrawal of

balances of advances of PaY,
travelling allowancaes ON transfer
account of
any amount

from me, 1 shall be called upon to pay.

Mo oues OUCT 5TANDAG.

..........—.—_..-—.-.__.—..._._—___-

(This declaration
servant)

_—_.——_—.—_.—..————-_.-.__.-——.._-

e

{ ’\;kj?’luk _
Fy- ywﬂ{ Covdin c-_[)' NVK. g

Signature of the retiring
Government servant .
Designation and Department / Office

..-._._—.__—-....—...—_...——-—_-—

e i & 4ot e i e 7 S =

- —— e —————— "
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Declaration from’ the
of any

I hereby declare
received any pension of gr
cervice included in this

é,,

A

Fensioner regarding non-receipt

pension of gratuity

that I have neither
atuity in respect of
application and in

n
applied for nog
any portion of the
respect of which

pension  or gratuity is claimed herein nor shall 1 suppit any
ithout quoting a reference and- to the
orders which may be passed thereon. !

tave veceiev od va[g[mu\( /’angoz; fg-{'ﬂl@ lchIlL*NcV.R.QG‘?»@ﬂ)I.

J[iﬁ/ux\%m

Signature of,th Govt. Servant

application hereinafter w

Ee<Youlh Coon

APt

Sy - - oo - T TR T e s et b S

o tira s ot e e e et e 2 b o e ®

ding o, NYk Tund,
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7
/ ’ "‘P‘en-éioz;For-m‘ﬁ-'l; \.aé per S1.No. specified and clarifications Riven against

/

v —

T ST O WA Aveamre i

. 4

U UL g U v

S | — 24—

-2

'
Sy

P . I heroby spersonally testify to the besi of my knowledge and belief
; N : /t‘?.pe' . N4 ds 4

as way .of 'cllarii‘ication, i‘egarding the non-entry of certain S1,Nos, in
. L 1 :

ot ' o v
each . as follows -

Pensionform -~ 7.

. .Class of Pension,

- ;".S‘loNos.' 12°&01300 -,-"?‘ixation vide Revised Pay Scale rules have not been -
Dol ] ' settled in-my favour up ti11 .date, therefore classificas
. +C&: b B8 . ’ '
;qulumer}te“of.ﬁr.at. tj.onc r'u-lot_ € peci..i;‘ied
) “_S’l‘,}fg.\'l7;5::,_,}51.11:8’.;'.': .. Emoluments .of gratuity can only be calculated after
TROen Tt . Ministry & Department has granted Pay Pixation to me
‘ vide the Revised Pay Scale-rules,

B ,’?‘,101{,03209‘9;7.&,3,3' .. 'This can be calculated only after Fixation vide Revisal

: .;qu'Zso S Pay Soale rules has, been granted to me by the Departmént
T "and Ministry, .. -
oL ‘YJPart'.-II Section "If‘
’ ' S ‘:‘f“-',ﬁ:; !
.h§1:EOoj2"3g&'4o . Can be calculated by the Department aftor fix&ti)ofmy

L Pay" chle'vidg Reviaeq(l"ay-scale_ﬂules. has been granted.
~J1Mos 6,7, & 9. . . Pensiomer still living. =
e 'To be:calculated by .the-Department after Pay Fixation
' vide Bevision has been granted, , -

e

“Apﬁlication“for d?awal of Pension,

,.,S;leNOo Ao (0) 0. T To e filled up by the Department after Fixation vide
R © . Revision.has been granted,

7
( Clement Shangma

' RxwYouth Coordinator,

Fehru Vuva Kendra, Tura,

Nest Garo Mills,Meghalaya,
o el 794002 [

.(égzubw/m& 41/63,

_ Specimen,Signature of Shri Clement Shangma,
o S Ex-Youth_Cotordinator,
- Fehru Yuva Kendra,Tura,
West Garo Hills,Meghalaya,

S imen 8 tures~ '
. Pﬁ_°.1.el;ﬁw(71% 2. 4196/ AU i

. Signature Attested :-

.

o ——

e e e

[P

.__‘._‘.

.
-~ -}
B P



v

1 horeby'pe;poéally testdfy to the best of .my knowledge and belief
+ as way “of c19rifiéptign,-rogarding the non-entry of certain 51.,Nos. 4a

—265-

e

'

Al

1,“PensionvForm"-7:I$8 per S1.Ko. specified and clarifications given against A
each . as follows t~

-

‘ PensionPere - 7.

o

- ~:Class of Peneion,  , c«-.

"'\'V v oot

| S1Mou17 &

Tieay 8

81.70420,21 & 23, ,

81.Fce, 12 & 13, ,

.aEmoluzent

Fixation:.vide Rovised Yay Soale rules Lave not been -
. 8ottled 4in my favour up till date,therefore classificad
. . tion cannot ve specified,
SO:’Grato ., Lo w o

L

5 18. o Emoluments of gratuity can only he calculated after
Ministry & Tepartment has pranted Pay Fixaticn to me
~. . _ Vvide the Revised Pay Scale rules.

Thie oan bo calculatad only oftexr Fixation viée Revisd

: ‘ and .26, Fay Soale rules has beer granted to me by the Departmént
) 3 .ot " . ang Kinistiry, . %
: . ¥ ,‘ .\'. . ‘ . ";‘ i: “‘«- Y';f.. r .'; ":‘: - T -" . .
I JFart' ~11 "Section ~I, .. :
1 * "J.‘\“ TN vote e SAE I & S TEPI R AR
; S1eH0e-2, 3,& 44 o TCan;be chilculated by ‘the Department after fixath of my
: ! e . ‘Fey ﬁcale vide Rovised Fay Scale Rules, hes Leen rranted,
: : 0y, L R oot e, Lot
L 4 Sk, 6, 7, &9, . Ponsiomer s5till living, = "R
. S T6 'be caloulated by the Dopartment after Fay Fixation
P o Co vide Bevision has been granted. .
: e b i A s Tee duthal DR Y et
I Application for’arcaal ‘of Tension.
. - T o < 4 -t L s T b ’ ¢
(23 - .
) S1eToe 1, (2) .. . . To be'fi1led Up by “the Depertnont after Fixation vide
. . Revision hea baen grented, (
‘ ‘ %'\/{U}L@’L U-UT7///5}
; ( Clezent Shéngma ')
, . Fx-Youtl Coordinator,
| . . Yeliru Vave Kendra, Tura,
‘ LLY:3e Guro,ﬁills,ﬂeghalaya.
: .r_ - 794CC‘2 L)
3 vt
; y ) _ tenmThen Siquaia e of b UAG b AT
o ' - " Spacimen Signature of Snri Clement Shangna,
Co ) B} Fx<Tovth Coordinator,
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! Lge T pare ey oabnr e "est Garo Hills,h{eg‘ualu,vu,
Speoimen Signaturer- '
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. Signaturs 4ttested tm ’
i
b
i
’ K

L SR

e - i A et = - -

e e s g g e e




S —3¢—
. & O T O P gy NS Tel ; 0351-561087
. . B ST o . o - '
, o STENE B 955 OIS s
: N \
PR S R I T e R I !.:. - 7 A Xy -,: 1 e C\ -y\ N ey w3
RN (R iv4 s Y . 6 AN
. e A U Y UYA S DOA BAT TGA'R A D

IR ueen
waAr el v i

TS %R (s

. DI LI
et daetleng . N AR IR R T IR
LS, 3= 781006

NYKS/A(GuayPer/ 475 a7

T
The Deputy Divector (Personal)

Nehru Yova Leendra Sungathan
] MNew Dethi .

Subject:

Wl

Sir

With reference to the above, vwe have collected all required information as asked for
thioueh

from  Sh., Clement  Sangma

Forin of pension papers

airtutortentous Bodyv of the

Ceopariment of Yoih Affairs & Spoils,

iheetey of Human Resource Developiment,

Gy oipmnnt of Indin .

Zonial Ofpice : Riptinra-Dwvaraka Path, Laathuranagie
Drapur, Assam-781006

)

January 13, 2003

ren,

| Yours Jetfer no VYRS PERS:PENIOT-1613/2002 did. L4-12-2002

DYC, WYK  Twa vide his Jetier no &

NVIZADNN/IS2001-2002652 and forwarded to you for further neeessary action,

Some of the clauses in the ferm are not fill-in by Shri ¢

Sangma as the reasons thereof

are piven by himsell in written alongaith his signature.

Thank you,

v Youss faithfully,/”

A\//)/’
J /\;/"'/ ’ ]’b'l
( (i\.‘ Crdoshi )
Zonal Dircctor, Guwahati‘iinphal
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In the matter of :

Contempt Petition M0.59/2002
- in
0A Ne. 396 of 2001

Sri Clement Sangma.

&

ceee Petltloner . ‘

VS~ : y

| i The gecretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Human Res%r es Development,
(Department of youth Aff&irs & Sports),
New Delhi & Ors.

ceee COntemners/
Regpondents.

A AFF IDAVIT -IJ-OPPCS ITION ON BEHALF
-~ OF RESPONDEWT NO.3—
. 3 |
I, Jemin Tayeng, son of late B. my,_.g,

aged about 59 © years,by ovcupats.on Government Service,

residing at Shillong, do hereby solemnly affirm and say
-as follows s

1. That I am the Chief Secretary to the Government’

Dt
Aclvo cala

_“ﬁ b ¢
) (3,\4‘ f

Ferzs Ti Qﬁ |

PN
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATQVE mgzgm-@{: x;iumz fmcu?‘-SB %—g
i GGWNLATI. e——itln, ) [R ?_-:éw

- of Megl1alaya- since I assumed charge as Chief Secretary on .

21.12.2001. I have accxuamted myself w1th the facts and

circumstances of tlha instant case.

2. . That I have received a copy of the - Contempt
Petition N0.59 of 2002 (hereinafter called tle Petition)

and having perused the same I have under stood the ccntent;.s

t]‘ereOf .

I 2, 2.07%



@

2.
3. That I deny tie statements and submicsions
made in various paragraphs of the Petition sgave and
except those which may be Specifically admitted herein

in this affidavit.

Qe . That with regard to the statements made in

paragraphs 2 and 3 of the Petition the deponent states.

that as is evident from the Office Order dated 31.32.1990

(Annexure-H to thé Originai Application 40.396 of 2001)

the petitioner retired from Central Government Service
wee.f. 31.12.1990 after disposal of the Special Leave
Petition b} the Hon'ble Supreme Céurf}w?ereby the prayer-
of similarly gitusted employees of the Welfare association
of the Youth Coordlnator of the tJehru Yauvs Kendra, for'
being absorbed as Central.Govewnment employees was
finally granted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court as stated
by the petitioner in paragraph 4.6 of the Originélv
Application N .396 bﬁ 2001»before this Hon'hble Tribunal.
HoWéver; to the extent Necessary in this regard, all
efforts have been made on behalf of the Government of
Meghalays to ensure speedy payment of the petitioner's

pension and pensionary benefitsg

5. That in this conhection it may be stated that“
the petitioner, clement Sangma had been for some time
inczovetnment of Meghalaya Service long before he was
absorbed as Central Government employee. However, a

letter dated 1.11.2001 was addressed by the Commissioner

ceel3/-



3.

anﬂ'secrétary to the Government of Meghalaya,

Department of Sparts & vouth Affairs to the

Accountant General, Heghalaya, who was requested to

furnish all relevant documents concerning the

petitioner, to the Government of India, Ministry of

Human Resow ce Development Department.

6. That in response to tha’aforesaid letter

‘dated 1.11.2001 addressed by the Commissioner and

Secretéry Department of Sports and vouth Affairs, the ‘
Accountant General requasted the Government tn funmﬂl
Certain detalls with regard Lo the petitioner's

service which were duly forwarded by the Government .

of Meghalaya on 10.12.2002

7. - That the statement g made in paragraph 4 of the

Petition are not admitted and are hereby denjied.

8. That the submissions made in paragraphq 5 and
6 of the Petlthn are denied and the sald su3m1551ona
are not correctf as alleged or otherwise in so far as

the deponent is concerned.

9. That it is submitted that all necegsary efforts

£o ensure speedy settlement of the petitionerts pension
were made on hehalf of the Government of Meghalaya ‘as gnon

as the matter caine to the notica of the Government and

there is no disobedience, wilfVl or otherwise nor any

violation -of any order of this Hontbhle mrlbunql by the

deponent or by any Officer of the Government of Meghalaya.

il

A.‘n
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10. That it is pmr resP,egtfné@ﬁgsubmitted that

under the facts and circumstances stated hereinabove,
this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to drop the Contempt

Proceedings against the Degponent.

< -

11. . That the statements made in paragraphs 1j,2,3,

8 & 11 are true to my knowledge, .those made in
paragraphs 4,5,6 g 7 being matters of record are true.
to my information derived therefrom which I beliave to

be true and the rest are my humble submissions before
this Hon'ble Tribunal.

And I sign this affidavit on this the o
day of & ebruary, 2003 at Guwahati .

Identifi=ad by
TDPYEP ONEBENT

ﬁww Solemnly affirmed and declared.
advocate. before me by the deponent who is
410.2.03% identified by Smti. Binova D&tta,

. [ 4
&z advocate, on this the 10 day
of February, 2003 at Guwahati.
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